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CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

I St T
CENTRAL UKIVERSITY OF GLLIARAT (Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No. 25 of 2009)

Ph.D. Entrance Test (AY 2023-24)

Interview Date: 20.08.2023 (Sunday), 09:30 AM onwards

Programme: Ph.D. in Nanosciences

Provisionally Eligible for Interview

Sr. no. ROLL NUMBER
1. 202317002
202317005
202317009
202317010
202317014
202317016

Not Eligible

Sr. no. ROLL NUMBER
202317003
202317008
202317011
202317018
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Eligibility Criteria for Interview: As per University Grants Commission (Minimum
Standards and Procedures for Award of Ph.D. Degree) Regulations, 2022 Para 5 -
Procedure for Admission, “clause No. (2)

iii Students who have secured 50 % marks in the entrance test are eligible to be called for
the interview.

iv. A relaxation of 5 % marks will be allowed in the entrance examination for the candidates
belonging to SC/ST/OBC/differently-abled category, Economically Weaker Section (EWS),
and other categories of candidates as per the decision of the Commission from time to
time.

Interview Room: D-303
Students Waiting Room: D-304
CUG, Sector 29 Campus, Gandhinagar

Sd/ -
Prof. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey
Chairperson, Admission Committee AY 2023-24
Controller of Examinations (Offg.)




