

गुजरात केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. २५, २००९ के तहत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No. 25 of 2009)

Ph.D. Entrance Test (AY 2023-24)

Interview Date: 20.08.2023 (Sunday), 09:30 AM onwards

Programme: Ph.D. in Nanosciences

Provisionally Eligible for Interview

Sr. no.	ROLL NUMBER
1.	202317002
2.	202317005
3.	202317009
4.	202317010
5.	202317014
6.	202317016

Not Eligible

Sr. no.	ROLL NUMBER
1.	202317003
2.	202317008
3.	202317011
4.	202317018

Eligibility Criteria for Interview: As per University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedures for Award of Ph.D. Degree) Regulations, 2022 Para 5 - Procedure for Admission, "clause No. (2)

iii Students who have secured 50 % marks in the entrance test are eligible to be called for the interview.

iv. A relaxation of 5 % marks will be allowed in the entrance examination for the candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC/differently-abled category, Economically Weaker Section (EWS), and other categories of candidates as per the decision of the Commission from time to time.

Interview Room: D-303 Students Waiting Room: D-304 CUG, Sector 29 Campus, Gandhinagar

Sd/-

Prof. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey Chairperson, Admission Committee AY 2023-24 Controller of Examinations (Offg.)